
Jamey	Grimes_________________________________________________________	
2015	Lenox	Drive	
Tuscaloosa,	Alabama	35405	
(205)	292-9271	
jameygrimes@gmail.com	
www.jameygrimes.com	
	

Education____________________________________________________________ 	
2000						 B.F.A.,	Painting,	B.S.,	Biology,	Mathematics	Minor,	Birmingham-Southern	College	
2007					 M.F.A.,	Sculpture,	University	of	Alabama 

Teaching	Experience_____________________________________________________	

The	University	of	Alabama		
	 -	Full-time	temporary	Instructor,	2008-present		
	 			(2D	Design;	3D	Design/Design	Engineering;	Drawing	I;	Drawing	II,	Advanced	Sculpture)	
	 -	Part-time	temporary	Instructor,	2007-2008		
	 			(2D	Design;	3D	Design)	
	 -	Temporary	Sculpture	Instructor,	2008-	large	portion	of	fall	semester	(Sculpture	I	&	Advanced	Sculpture	classes)	
	 		(substitute	for	medical	leave	of	permanent	staff)	 	
	 -	Graduate	Teaching	Assistant,	Instructor	of	Record,	2005-2007	
	 			(2D	Design;	3D	Design;	Drawing	I)	
Department	of	Art	and	Art	History	Liaison	to	College	of	Engineering	(Summer	2014	to	present)	
UA	Makerspace	Advisor	(Summer	2013	to	present)	
	

Alabama	Prison	Arts	+	Education	Project	(Drawing	I,	Drawing	II,	Innovative	Drawing,	Perspective	Drawing)	
	 -	Part-time	instructor,	2009-present	(11	classes)	
	 -	Exhibition	Coordinator,	2010-11	

Exhibitions___________________________________________________________	

2016		 -	Aster,	North	Floor	Gallery,	Lowe	Mill	ARTS	&	Entertainment,	Huntsville,	AL	
	 -	wash,	Solo	Exhibit,	Glass	Cube,	Hotel	Indigo,	Athens,	GA	
	 -	wash,	ArtsUP!,	The	Projects-	FAT	Village,	Ft.	Lauderdale,	FL	
	 -	group	exhibit,	Rick	Snow	&	Jamey	Grimes,	Carroll	Gallery,	Tulane	University,	New	Orleans,	LA	

2015		 -	The	December	Show,	whitespec	installation	space,	Whitespace	Gallery,	Atlanta,	GA	
	 -	Celebrating	Contemporary	Art	in	Alabama:	The	Biennial	2015,	Group	Exhibit,	Troy	Pike	Cultural	Arts	Center,	Troy,	AL	
	 -	roil,	storefront	exhibit,	Whitespace	Gallery,	Atlanta,	GA	
	 -	Eurydice,	Theater	set	design,	Allen	Bales	Theater,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	wash,	lobby	and	gallery	installation,	CIVA	Conference,	Calvin	College,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	

2014		 -	Reflexion,	ArtPrize	2014	Group	Exhibit,	Calvin	College,	(106)	Gallery,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 -	wash,	Solo	Exhibit,	Dinah	Washington	Cultural	Arts	Center,	Arts	Council	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	

-	wash,	Solo	Exhibit,	Kentuck	Art	Center,	T.E.M.P.	Gallery,	Northport,	AL	
-	wash,	Solo	Exhibit,	Troy	Pike	Cultural	Arts	Center,	Troy,	AL	
-	wash,	Solo	Exhibit	&	Lobby	Installation,	Chipola	College	Art	Gallery,	Chipola	Center	for	the	Arts,	Marianna,	FL	 	
	

2013		 -	29th	West	Alabama	Juried	Art	Show,	Tuscaloosa	Arts	Council	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
-	Meticulous	Excavations:	Jamey	Grimes	&	Charles	Clary	(Two-person	show),	Rymer	Gallery,	Nashville,	TN	

	 -	Chroma:	Natalie	Dunham	&	Jamey	Grimes	(Two-person	show),	Durbin	Gallery,	Birmingham,	AL	
-	Fusion:	Jamey	Grimes	&	Charles	Clary	(Two-person	show),	Birmingham	Public	Library,	Birmingham,	AL	 	



	 -	Monster	Makeover	IV,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
-	40th	Annual	Bi-State	Art	Competition,	Meridian	Museum	of	Art,	Meridian,	MS		

	 -	Throughfall	Upper	Lobby	Installation,	Fairmont	Chicago,	Millennium	Park,	Chicago,	IL	
	 -	Alabama	Sculptors'	Exhibit,	University	of	Mobile,	Mobile,	AL	
	 -	Roil,	Solo	Exhibit,	Herman	&	Beatrice	Blumberg	Gallery,	Wiregrass	Museum	of	Art,	Dothan,	AL		
	 -	Convergence,	Solo	Exhibit,	Eichold	Gallery,	Spring	Hill	College,	Mobile,	AL	
	
2012				 -	28th	West	Alabama	Juried	Art	Show,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	Monster	Makeover	III,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	So	Tiny!	An	Exhibition	of	Small	Work	in	3-D,	Baum	Gallery	of	Fine	Art,	Conway,	AR		
	 -	39th	Annual	Bi-State	Art	Competition,	Meridian	Museum	of	Art,	Meridian,	MS		
	 -	B12	Wiregrass	Biennial,	Wiregrass	Museum	of	Art,	Dothan,	AL	
	 -	Visiting	Artist	(Fall	2012),	Student	Art	League,	Spring	Hill	College,	Mobile,	AL	
	 -	straum,	Solo	Exhibit,	Harrison	Galleries,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	ArtPrize	2012,	Kendall	Galleries,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 -	Current	work	(upstairs	exhibit	space),	Rymer	Gallery,	Nashville,	TN	
	 -	Permanent	Artwork	Lobby	Installation:	Pinellas	County	Health	Department,	Largo,	FL	
	 -	Jamey	Grimes	&	Sky	Shineman	(Two-person	show),	Alabama	Artists	Gallery,	Alabama	State	Council	on	the	Arts,	
	 Montgomery,	AL	

2011					 -	New	Year’s	Eve	Party:	A	Cause	for	Haiti,	The	Projects-	FAT	Village/18	Rabbit	Gallery,	Ft.	Lauderdale,	FL	
	 -	Small	Works	group	exhibit,	Rymer	Gallery,	Nashville,	TN	
	 -	SECAC	Members	Exhibition,	Gutstein	Gallery,	Savannah,	GA	
	 -	Rush,	Outdoor	installation,	Auburn	University	at	Montgomery,	AL	
	 -	Roil	(Solo	Exhibit),	Young	Harris	College,	College	Gate	Gallery,	Young	Harris,	GA	
	 -	Roil	(Solo	Exhibit),	Walnut	Gallery,	Gadsden,	AL	
	 -	Push/pull	(Solo	Exhibit),	MacMurray	College,	Applebee	Gallery,	Jacksonville,	IL	
	 -	A	Change	of	Climate	(Group	Exhibit),	Blue	Source,	New	York,	NY	
	 -	Roil	(Solo	Exhibit),	Salt	Space	Gallery,	New	York,	NY	
	 -	Encounters:	Installation	by	Jamey	Grimes,	Paintings	by	David	Marsh,	The	Projects-	FAT	Village/18	Rabbit	Gallery,	Ft.	
	 Lauderdale,	FL	
	

2010					 -Plastic,	Eyedrum,	Atlanta,	GA	
	 -White	as	Snow,	The	Rymer	Gallery,	Nashville,	TN	
	 -ALIAS,	Litebox	Gallery,	Birmingham,	AL	
	 -4	Bridges	Arts	Festival,	First	Tennessee	Pavilion,	Chattanooga,	TN	
	 -(TW)IN	SITE(S)	–	2010	Biennial	All	Faculty	Exhibition,	Sarah	Moody	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Sculptural	effects	at	Senior	Night,	University	of	Alabama	Women’s	Gymnastics,	Coleman	Coliseum,		
	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Throughfall	Lobby	Installation,	Pinnacle	Bank,	Nashville,	TN		
	 -Sculptural	effects	&	Installation	for	Pink	Night,	University	of	Alabama	Women’s	Gymnastics,	Coleman	Coliseum,	
	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Sculpture	Key	West	2010,	Juried	Exhibition,	Key	West	Botanical	Gardens,	Key	West,	FL	
	 -Eye	Candy,	The	Rymer	Gallery,	Nashville,	TN	

2009					 -Shorelines,	Juried	Exhibition,	Rockport	Art	Center,	Rockport,	TX	
	 -Falling	Water,	Juried	Exhibition,	Eastern	Shore	Art	Center,	Fairhope,	AL	
	 -Grand	Opening	Exhibition,	Group	Exhibition,	Tyler	D	Studios	and	Gallery,	Burlington,	NC	
	 -ArtPrize,	Juried	Exhibition,	Brass	Works	Building,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 -Throughfall,	Solo	Exhibition,	Constance	S.	and	Robert	J.	Hennessy	Project	Space	Gallery,	Delaware	Center	for	the	
	 Contemporary	Arts,	Wilmington,	DE	



	 -30th	Anniversary	Shift:	Kinetic	Sculptures	Exhibition,	Main	Gallery,	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,	
	 Wilmington,	DE	
	 -Spectacular	Views,	Group	Exhibition,	One	Brooklyn	Bridge	Park,	Brooklyn,	NY	
	 -Sculptural	effects	at	Senior	Night,	University	of	Alabama	Women’s	Gymnastics,	Coleman	Coliseum,		
	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -(Collaborative	Dance	&	Sculpture),	Alabama	Repertory	Dance	Theatre	(ARDT),	Morgan	Theater,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Sculpture	Key	West,	Juried	Exhibition,	West	Martello	Tower,	Key	West,	FL	
	 -Family	Ties:	Roots	Bound,	Group	Exhibition,	B.B.	Comer	Memorial	Art	Museum,	Sylacauga,	AL	
	 	

2008						-Make	Work,	Group	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL		
	 -West	Alabama	Juried	Art	Show,	Juried	Exhibition,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -UP:	An	exhibition	of	hovering,	folding,	inflating	or	wheeling	sculpture,	Juried	Exhibition,	Urban	Institute	for	
	 Contemporary	Arts,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 -University	of	Alabama	Sculpture,	Group	Exhibition,	Malone	Gallery	of	Fine	Arts,	Troy,	AL	
	 -The	Impossible	Dream,	Group	Exhibition,	Dunedin	Fine	Art	Center,	Tampa,	FL	
	 -Bohemian	Rhapsody	(Collaborative	Dance	&	Sculpture),	Alabama	Repertory	Dance	Theatre	(ARDT),	Morgan	Theater,	
	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Department	of	Art	All	Faculty	Show,	Group	Exhibition,	Sarah	Moody	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 	

2007						 -Strata,	Solo	Exhibition,	Kronos	Gallery,	Staunton,	VA	
	 -Simple	Truths,	Group	Exhibition,	Bradbury	Gallery,	Arkansas	State	University,	Jonesboro,	AR	
	 -2007	Red	Clay	Survey,	Juried	Exhibition	Huntsville	Museum	of	Art,	Huntsville,	AL	
	 -Combined	Talents:	Florida	International,	Juried	Exhibition	Museum	of	Fine	Arts,	Tallahassee,	FL	
	 -“Between	Space”	Lobby	installation	(2007-2009),	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,		
	 Wilmington,	DE	
	 -Twenty-fourth	Juried	Open	Exhibition,	Juried	Exhibition,	Visual	Arts	Alliance,	Houston,	TX	
	 -Southworks	National	2007	Juried	Exhibition,	Oconee	Cultural	Arts	Foundation,	Watkinsville,	GA		
	 -Grand	Opening	Reception,	Group	Exhibition,	Kronos	Gallery,	Staunton,	VA	
	 -Empirical	Nature,	M.F.A.	Solo	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -2nd	Birmingham	Biennial,	Juried	Exhibition,	Schedler	Minchin	Fine	Art	Gallery,	Birmingham,	AL		
	 -2007	Bi-State	Art	Competition,	Juried	Exhibition,	Meridian	Museum	of	Art,	Meridian,	MS			
	 -“Celebrating	Architecture	with	Art”	2007	National	Juried	Exhibition,	Memphis	Germantown	Art	League,		
	 Collierville,	TN		
	 -The	Texas	National	2007,	Juried	Exhibition,	SFA	Gallery,	Nacogdoches,	TX	
	 -ASL	Juried	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Projekt30	Juried	Exhibition,	Online	Exhibition,	www.projekt30.com	
	 -All	Media,	National	Juried	Exhibition,	Gallery	180,	The	Illinois	Institute	of	Art-Chicago,	IL	
	 -Annual	Members’	Juried	Exhibition,	Dupont	Gallery	II,	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,		
	 Wilmington,	DE		
	 -National	Art	Premiere	2007,	Juried	Exhibition,	Elmhurst	Artists’	Guild	Gallery,	Elmhurst,	IL	
	 -National	Juried	Art	Show	2007,	Englewood	Cultural	Arts	Center,	Englewood,	CO	
	 -21st	International	Juried	Show,	Visual	Arts	Center	of	New	Jersey	

2006						 -West	Alabama	Juried	Art	Show,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Nature	of	Habit,	M.A.	Solo	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -The	Down	East	Juried	Sculpture	Competition,	East	Carolina	University,	Emerge	Gallery,	Greenville,	NC	
	 -University	of	Alabama	Graduates	Show,	Group	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -ASL	Art	Students	Relief	Auction,	Group	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -University	of	Alabama	Graduates	Show,	Group	Exhibition,	Huntingdon	Art	Gallery,	Montgomery,	AL	
	 -Assistance,	Group	Exhibition,	Woods	Hall	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	



Other	Merits__________________________________________________________	
	 -Guest	Juror,	2015	Orange	Beach	Arts	Festival,	Orange	Beach,	AL	
	 -Arts	Educator	of	the	Year,	2015	Druid	Arts	Awards,	The	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	AL		
	 -Guest	Juror,	2014	Orange	Beach	Arts	Festival,	Orange	Beach,	AL	
	 -2014	Creativity	in	Collaboration	Grant	recipient	for	Projection	Mapping,	with	Creative	Campus,	The	University	of		 	
	 		Alabama,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Purchase	Prize,	29th	West	Alabama	Juried	Art	Show,	Tuscaloosa	Arts	Council	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Permanent	Installation:	Throughfall,	in	Upper	Lobby,	Fairmont	Chicago,	Millennium	Park,	Chicago,	IL	
	 -Curator	for	"3D	Printing	at	The	University	of	Alabama"	(March	2013),	Kentuck	Art	Center,	Northport,	AL	
	 -2013/14	Artist	Fellowship	Panel,	The	Alabama	State	Council	on	the	Arts,	Montgomery,	AL	
	 -Best	in	show,	Monster	Makeover	III,	Arts	Council	of	Tuscaloosa,	Jr.	League	Gallery,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -Purchase	Award,	39th	Annual	Bi-State	Art	Competition,	Meridian	Museum	of	Art,	Meridian,	MS	
	 -2012/13	Alabama	State	Council	on	the	Arts	Visual	Arts	Fellowship	Recipient	
	 -Commission	selected	for	2012,	the	Pinellas	County	Health	Department	in	Largo,	FL	
	 -Guest	Juror,	Arts	Revive	2012,	Selma,	AL	
	 -Selected	for	2011	Public	Sculpture	at	AUM,	Montgomery,	AL	
	 -Juror,	2011	Member	Solo	Exhibitions,	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,	Wilmington,	DE	
	 -The	University	of	Alabama	Active	&	Collaborative	Learning	Grant,	2010	
	 -10th	Anniversary	Installation,	4	Bridges	Arts	Festival,	First	Tennessee	Pavilion,	Chattanooga,	TN	
	 -	Permanent	Installation:	Throughfall,	in	main	lobby,	Pinnacle	Bank,	Nashville,	TN		
	 -First	Prize	for	Sculpture,	Falling	Water,	Eastern	Shore	Art	Center,	Fairhope,	AL	
	 -Merit	Award,	“Celebrating	Architecture	with	Art”	2007	National	Juried	Exhibition,	Memphis	Germantown	Art	League,	
	 Collierville,	TN	
	 -B.J.	Sprankle	award,	Twenty-fourth	Juried	Open	Exhibition,	Visual	Arts	Alliance,	Houston,	TX	
	 -Director’s	Award,	Annual	Members’	Juried	Exhibition,	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,		
	 Wilmington,	DE	
	 -Purchase	Award,	2007	Bi-State	Art	Competition,	Meridian	Museum	of	Art,	Meridian,	MS		
	 -The	University	of	Alabama	National	Alumni	Association	Graduate	Fellowship,	2004-2005	
	 -University	of	Alabama	Travel	Grant	to	attend	International	Sculpture	Consortium’s	Sculpture	Conference,	New	
	 Orleans,	LA,	2005	

Artist	Lectures,	Interviews,	Curation,	and	Demonstrations_____________________________ 
2015						 -	“3D	Printing	with	SketchUp”	(two	sessions),	Scholar’s	Station,	Rodgers	Library	
	 -	Chroma:	Natalie	Dunham	&	Jamey	Grimes	(Two-person	show),	Durbin	Gallery,	Birmingham,	AL	
	 -	SEC	Symposium	Visual	Arts	Exhibition,	University	of	Alabama	Coordinator,	Atlanta,	GA	

2014						 -	"[ENTER]Connect"	art	&	technology	exhibit	(curator,	Nov	2013),	Dinah	Washington	Cultural	Arts	Center,		 		 		
	 		Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	“Teaching	art	in	prisons",	Education	Through	the	Arts,	Honors	College,	The	University	of	Alabama,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	“Teaching	Technology	in	the	Digital	Age",	The	University	of	Alabama	Systems	Scholars	Institute,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	“Teaching	Technology	in	the	Digital	Age",	UA	Technology	and	Learning	Committee,	UA	Makerspace,	Tuscaloosa,	AL
	 -	presented	“Teaching	Technology	in	the	Digital	Age",	Faculty	Resource	Center,	UA	Makerspace,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
2013						 -	3D	Scanning	and	Printing	Demonstration,	National	Fossil	Day,	The	Natural	History	Museum,	Tuscaloosa,	AL		
	 -	3D	Scanning	and	Printing	Demonstration,	Science	Sunday	Series,	The	Natural	History	Museum,	Tuscaloosa,	AL		
	 -	Chroma:	Natalie	Dunham	&	Jamey	Grimes	(Two-person	show),	Durbin	Gallery,	Birmingham,	AL	
	 -	Interviewed	participant	for	Mellon	Foundation	Grant:	integrating	arts	practice	into	the	research	university,		 	
	 		ArtsEngine,	University	of	Michigan,	Fall	2013	
	 -	Roil,	Herman	&	Beatrice	Blumberg	Gallery,	Wiregrass	Museum	of	Art,	Dothan,	AL	
	 -	Curator	for	"[ENTER]Connect"	art	&	technology	exhibit	(Nov	2013),	Dinah	Washington	Cultural	Arts	Center,		 	
	 			Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	Curator	for	"Ulpturescay"	Advanced	Sculpture	Class	exhibit	(Sept	2013),	Harrison	Galleries,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	



	 -	"3D	Printing	at	The	University	of	Alabama",	Science	for	non-Scientists	Series	Lecture	(Oct	2013),	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
	 -	Visiting	Artist,	Graduate	Seminar	Class	(Jan	2013),	The	University	of	Alabama,	Department	of	Art	and	Art	History	
	 -	Convergence,	Eichold	Gallery,	Spring	Hill	College,	Mobile,	AL	

2012						 -	Visiting	Artist,	Student	Art	League,	Spring	Hill	College,	Mobile,	AL	

2011						 -	“Installation:	Transformative	Explorations”,	SECAC,	Savannah,	GA	
	 -	Interviewed	for	Alabama	Arts	Radio	Series,	2011,	The	Alabama	State	Council	on	the	Arts,	Montgomery,	AL		
	 -	Rush,	Auburn	University	at	Montgomery,	AL	
	 -	Roil,	Walnut	Gallery,	Gadsden,	AL	
	 -	Push/pull,	MacMurray	College,	Applebee	Gallery,	Jacksonville,	IL	
	 -	Roil,	Young	Harris	College,	College	Gate	Gallery,	Young	Harris,	GA	
	 -	Roil,	Salt	Space	Gallery,	New	York,	NY	

2010						 -	Plastic,	Eyedrum,	Atlanta,	GA	

2009						 -	Throughfall,	Delaware	Center	for	the	Contemporary	Arts,	Wilmington,	DE	

2008						 -	UP:	An	exhibition	of	hovering,	folding,	inflating	or	wheeling	sculpture,	Video	interview,	Urban	Institute	for		 		 	
	 			Contemporary	Arts,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 -The	Impossible	Dream,	Dunedin	Fine	Art	Center,	Tampa,	FL		
2007						 -	Simple	Truths,	Arkansas	State	University,	Jonesboro,	AR	
	 -	Empirical	Nature,	M.F.A.	Thesis	Public	Defense,	The	University	of	Alabama,	Garland	Hall,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	
2006						 -	Nature	of	Habit,	M.A.	Thesis	Public	Defense,	The	University	of	Alabama,	Garland	Hall,	Tuscaloosa,	AL	

Continuing	Education____________________________________________________	
	 -	Attended	Rubrics	in	the	Active	Learning	Classroom	Workshop,	College	of	Arts	and	Sciences,	The	University	of		 	
	 		Alabama,	Spring	2014	
	 -	Attended	Active	Learning	Initiative	Workshop,	College	of	Arts	and	Sciences,	The	University	of	Alabama,	Fall	2013	
	 -	CCUMC	2013	Chicago	Conference;	-Panel	Presentation:	Art,	Science	and	Multimedia:	Changing	the	Freshmen	Art		 	
	 		Experience	through	Collaboration	and	Technology		
	 -	2011	SECAC	Conference,	Savannah,	GA	
	 	 -Participated	in	juried	Member’s	Exhibition	
	 	 -Presented	on	panel:	“Installation:	Transformative	Explorations”	
	 -	Summer	2011	The	Penland	School	of	Crafts	course:	Daniel	Clayman	–	Problem	Solving	for	Glass	Casting		
	 -	2010	SECAC	Conference,	Richmond,	VA	
	 -	2008	International	Sculpture	Conference,	Sculpture	in	Public:	Part	II,	Public	Art,	Grand	Rapids,	MI	
	 	 -Participated	in	juried	conference	exhibition	(UP:	An	exhibition	of	hovering,	folding,	inflating	or	wheeling		
	 	 sculpture,	Urban	Institute	for	Contemporary	Arts)	
	 -	2005	SECAC	Conference,	Little	Rock,	AR	
	 -	2004	International	Sculpture	Conference,	New	Orleans,	LA	

	


